

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7958 OF 2003

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

K.F. & SILICA WORKS LTD. & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, states that in view of the subsequent events, he has instructions not to press this appeal.

The appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(Chandramauli Kr. Prasad)

.....J.
(V. Gopala Gowda)

New Delhi; the
April 26, 2013

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7958 OF 2003

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.F.& SILICA WORKS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the appellant, states that in view of the subsequent events,
he has instructions not to press this appeal.
 The appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

(S.K. Rakheja)	(Usha Sharma)	
Court Master	Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)